
UNINA99107056158033211. Record Nr.

Titolo High-tech inspection and maintenance tests : (procedures and
equipment) / / United States Environmental Protection Agency, Office of
Mobile Sources

Pubbl/distr/stampa [Washington, D.C.] : , : U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Office of
Mobile Sources, , 1994

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (6 pages) : illustrations

Collana Fact Sheet ; ; OMS-16

Soggetti Automobiles - Testing
Automobiles - Motors - Exhaust gas - Inspection
Motor vehicles - Pollution control devices

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Livello bibliografico

Note generali "EPA 400-F-93-005."
"July, 1994."

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



UNINA99110315758033212. Record Nr.

Titolo The Promise and Peril of FDI in Sub-Saharan Africa : Overcoming
Resource Dependence, Underdevelopment and Dysfunctional Capitalism
/ / by Sean Gossel

Pubbl/distr/stampa Cham : , : Springer Nature Switzerland : , : Imprint : Palgrave Macmillan,
, 2025

ISBN 3-032-01320-8

Descrizione fisica 1 online resource (389 pages)

Collana Palgrave Studies in African and Development Economics, , 3004-961X

Disciplina 332.6730967

Soggetti Development economics
Economics
Africa - Economic conditions
Evolutionary economics
Institutional economics
Development Economics
Political Economy and Economic Systems
African Economics
Institutional and Evolutionary Economics

Lingua di pubblicazione Inglese

Formato

Edizione [1st ed. 2025.]

Livello bibliografico

Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

1)Introduction -- 2)Colonial Legacies -- 3)Economic Policy Legacies --
4)Democracy -- 5)Corruption -- 6)Between East and West -- 7)
Financial Sector Development -- 8)Economic Growth.
This book explores the developmental prospects, risks, and
implications of foreign direct investment (FDI) in sub-Saharan African
(SSA). Despite the region’s significant potential, it continues to face
complex challenges and significant capital shortages. In theory, FDI
could promote development by supplementing domestic savings,
enhancing financial systems, and promoting global integration, but it
can also weaken the balance of payments and undermine domestic
investment. In addition, SSA’s weak institutions and poor governance
means that FDI may also contribute to dysfunctional capitalism and tax
evasion. This book argues that colonial legacies and flawed policy

Autore Gossel Sean

Materiale a stampa

Monografia



choices have entrenched institutional weaknesses and socio-economic
outcomes that deter diversified FDI and attract extractive FDI, leading
to underdevelopment and resource dependency while undermining
industrialization and diversification. This book will be relevant to
students, researchers, and policymakers interested in development
economics and the political economy of SSA. Sean J. Gossel is Professor
at the University of Cape Town Graduate School of Business where he
teaches, supervisors, and researches topics in the areas of financial
economics and financial globalisation with a particular focus on
economic development in sub-Saharan Africa. .


